



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3233 of 2025

Pushkar Pushp

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Ashok Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Pankaj Kumar Chahar

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for Opposite Party No. 2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Counter-affidavit filed by Opposite Party No. 2, is taken on record.
3. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.
4. List on 08.04.2026 as fresh.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

March 24, 2026

A. Mandhani