



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3233 of 2025

Pushkar Pushp

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Ashok Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Pankaj Kumar Chahar

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. No one is present on behalf of the revisionist to press the revision, even the name of Sri Ashok Kumar is duly published as learned counsel for revisionist in cause list.
2. Learned A.G.A. for the State as well as Sri Pankaj Kumar Chahar, learned counsel for O.P. No. 2 is present.
3. It is contended by learned counsel for O.P. No. 2 that last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for revisionist to file rejoinder affidavit, but till date no rejoinder affidavit has been filed.
4. In view of above, one last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for revisionist to file rejoinder affidavit.
5. Put up as fresh on 11.05.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)

April 27, 2026

RPD